Conditional Use ZOTA
Planning & Public Safety Committee Meeting
October 17, 2017

Move from Conditional Use to Principal Permitted Use

1. Temporary real estate sales offices (R-1A through R-5 zones)

2. Offices of veterinarians and animal hospitals/clinics (P-1, B-1, CC and B-6P
zones)

Health clubs, athletic clubs and spas (B-2B zone)

. Indoor recreational/athletic club facilities (B-3, B-4 and I-1 zones)

. Self-service car washes (B-6P zone)

I NIY

Move from Conditional Use to Accessory Use

1. Low-impact home occupations (R-1A through R-5 zones)*

2. Roof or pole mounted satellite dish antennae (R-1A through R-5 zones)

3. Non-commercial athletic club facilities (Apt. Complexes: R-3,R-4,R-5 zones)
4. Incidental retail sales and personal services (R-5 zone)

* The determination of “low-impact” would be based on the following criteria: (a)
no customers come to the property; (b) there is no use of firearms or any
inherently disturbing chemicals, materials or equipment. Examples include
sewing, crafts/artwork and computer graphics.

Note: See attached for a list of zones



ARTICLE NO.

2

10
11

12

TABLE OF CONTENTS

NAME
General Provisions and Deﬁniﬁons
Zoning Map Alas
General Zone Regulations
Non-Conforming Uses, Structures and Lots
Administration, Enforcement and Violations
Amendments
Board of Adjustment
Schedule of Zones

8-1 Agricultural Rural (A-R) Zone

8-2 Agricultural Buffer (A-B) Zone

8-3 Agricultural Natural Areas (A-N) Zone

8-4 Agricultural Urban (A-U) Zone

8-5 Single Family Residential (R-1A) Zone

8-6 Single Family Residential (R-1B) Zone

8-7 Single Family Residential (R-1C) Zone

8-8 Single Family Residential (R-1D) Zone

8-9 Single Family Residential (R-1E) Zone

8-10 Townhouse Residential (R-1T) Zone

8-11 Two-Family Residential (R-2) Zone

8-12 Planned Neighborhood Residential {R-3) Zone
8-13 High Density Apartment (R-4) Zone

8-14 High Rise Apartment (R-5) Zone

8-15 Professional Office (P-1) Zone

8-16 Neighborhood Business (B-1) Zone

8-17 Downtown Business {B-2) Zone

8-18 Downtown Frame Business (B-2A) Zone

8-19 Lexington Center Business (B-2B) Zone

8-20 Highway Service Business (B-3) Zone

8-21 Wholesale and Warehouse Business (B-4) Zone
8-22 Light Industrial (I-1) Zone

8-23 Heavy Industrial (I-2) Zone

8-24 Office, Industry and Research Park (P-2) Zone

Group Residential Projects
Mobile Home Park (M-1P) Zone
Interchange Service Business (B-5P) Zone

Planned Shopping Center (B-6P) Zone

PAGE NO.

83

8-11
8§15
8-19
821
8-23
8-25
8-27
8-29
8-31
8-313
8-35
8-39
841
843
8-47
8-53
8-55
8-57
8-61
8-65
8-71
8-77
8-81

10-1
11-1

12-1



