Conditional Use ZOTA Planning & Public Safety Committee Meeting October 17, 2017

Move from Conditional Use to Principal Permitted Use

- 1. Temporary real estate sales offices (R-1A through R-5 zones)
- 2. Offices of veterinarians and animal hospitals/clinics (P-1, B-1, CC and B-6P zones)
- 3. Health clubs, athletic clubs and spas (B-2B zone)
- 4. Indoor recreational/athletic club facilities (B-3, B-4 and I-1 zones)
- 5. Self-service car washes (B-6P zone)

Move from Conditional Use to Accessory Use

- 1. Low-impact home occupations (R-1A through R-5 zones)*
- 2. Roof or pole mounted satellite dish antennae (R-1A through R-5 zones)
- 3. Non-commercial athletic club facilities (Apt. Complexes: R-3,R-4,R-5 zones)
- 4. Incidental retail sales and personal services (R-5 zone)
- * The determination of "low-impact" would be based on the following criteria: (a) no customers come to the property; (b) there is no use of firearms or any inherently disturbing chemicals, materials or equipment. Examples include sewing, crafts/artwork and computer graphics.

Note: See attached for a list of zones

TABLE OF CONTENTS

ARTICLE NO.	<u>NAME</u>	PAGE NO.
1	General Provisions and Definitions	1-1
2	Zoning Map Atlas	2-1
3	General Zone Regulations	3-1
4	Non-Conforming Uses, Structures and Lots	4-1
5	Administration, Enforcement and Violations	5-1
6	Amendments	6-1
7	Board of Adjustment	7-1
8	Schedule of Zones	8-1
	8-1 Agricultural Rural (A-R) Zone 8-2 Agricultural Buffer (A-B) Zone 8-3 Agricultural Natural Areas (A-N) Zone 8-4 Agricultural Urban (A-U) Zone 8-5 Single Family Residential (R-1A) Zone 8-6 Single Family Residential (R-1B) Zone 8-7 Single Family Residential (R-1D) Zone 8-8 Single Family Residential (R-1D) Zone 8-9 Single Family Residential (R-1D) Zone 8-9 Single Family Residential (R-1T) Zone 8-10 Townhouse Residential (R-1T) Zone 8-11 Two-Family Residential (R-2) Zone 8-12 Planned Neighborhood Residential (R-3) Zone 8-13 High Density Apartment (R-4) Zone 8-14 High Rise Apartment (R-5) Zone 8-15 Professional Office (P-1) Zone 8-16 Neighborhood Business (B-1) Zone 8-17 Downtown Business (B-2) Zone 8-18 Downtown Frame Business (B-2A) Zone 8-19 Lexington Center Business (B-2B) Zone 8-20 Highway Service Business (B-3) Zone 8-21 Wholesale and Warehouse Business (B-4) Zone 8-22 Light Industrial (I-1) Zone	8-3 8-11 8-15 8-19 8-21 8-23 8-25 8-27 8-29 8-31 8-33 8-35 8-39 8-41 8-43 8-47 8-53 8-55 8-57 8-61 8-65
0	8-24 Office, Industry and Research Park (P-2) Zone	8-81
9	Group Residential Projects	9-1
10	Mobile Home Park (M-1P) Zone	10-1
11	Interchange Service Business (B-5P) Zone	11-1
12	Planned Shopping Center (B-6P) Zone	12-1